Case #

S-1-SC-38628
S-1-SC-38629
S-1-SC-38632
S-1-SC-38637
S-1-SC-38634
S-1-SC-38638
S-1-SC-38636
S-1-SC-38640
S-1-SC-38641
S-1-SC-38642
S-1-SC-38643
S-1-SC-38645
S-1-SC-38650
S-1-SC-38651
S-1-SC-38652
S-1-SC-38653
S-1-SC-38654
S-1-SC-38659
S-1-SC-38670
S-1-SC-38674
S-1-SC-38677

RULE 12-502 NMRA
PETITIONS FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI FILED
JANUARY 1, 2021 TO AUGUST 31, 2021

Case Name
State v. Calderon, Jr.
State v. Manes
Eastwood v. Oskins
State v. Gonzalez
State v. Rodriguez
State v. Montoya
State v. Chairez
State v. Ortegon
State v. Flores
State v. Espinoza
Cook v. Wilson
State v. Horton
State v. Phillips
Ellis v. Always There Home Care
State v. Godkin
Benavidez v. Bernalillo Board of County Commissioners
State v. Alejandro M.
State v. Kilcrease
State v. Quattlander
H&B Properties v. Miller
State v. Hirschfeld

Date Petition Filed

1/4/2021
1/4/2021
1/4/2021
1/8/2021
1/8/2021
1/8/2021
1/11/2021
1/13/2021
1/13/2021
1/13/2021
1/13/2021
1/14/2021
1/19/2021
1/19/2021
1/21/2021
1/22/2021
1/22/2021
1/28/2021
2/4/2021
2/8/2021
2/10/2021



S-1-SC-38679
S-1-SC-38688
S-1-SC-38689
S-1-SC-38691
S-1-SC-38696
S-1-SC-38697
S-1-SC-38700
S-1-SC-38701
S-1-SC-38702
S-1-SC-38704
S-1-SC-38703
S-1-SC-38705
S-1-SC-38706
S-1-SC-38708
S-1-SC-38709
S-1-SC-38711
S-1-SC-38712
S-1-SC-38713
S-1-SC-38715
S-1-SC-38717
S-1-SC-38718
S-1-SC-38684
S-1-SC-38721
S-1-SC-38723
S-1-SC-38724
S-1-SC-38728
S-1-SC-38732

State v. Villanueva
Canes v. Driveline Holding Inc.

Chandler v. Advance New Mexico Now PAC

State v. Romero
State v. Heh

State v. Manygoat
State v. Taylor

Hinojos v. City of Elephant Butte

State v. Lucero

State v. Baker

Home Rejuvenation v. Torres
State v. Padilla

State ex rel CYFD v. Angela C.
LG Chem America Inc. v. Baca
State v. Aguilar

State v. Arnaudville

State v. Arington-Martinez
State v. Sena

State ex rel. CYFD v. Martin L.
State v. Aguirre

Filippi v. Wallin

State ex rel CYFD v. Alyssa H.
State v. Yazzie-Miller
McGregor v. Platinum Bank
State v. Santiago V.

State v. Prieto-Lozoya

State v. Williams

2/12/2021
2/19/2021
2/19/2021
2/22/2021
2/22/2021
2/22/2021
2/25/2021
2/26/2021
3/1/2021
3/1/2021
3/1/2021
3/3/2021
3/4/2021
3/4/2021
3/4/2021
3/5/2021
3/5/2021
3/5/2021
3/5/2021
3/8/2021
3/8/2021
3/9/2021
3/10/2021
3/11/2021
3/12/2021
3/15/2021
3/17/2021



S-1-SC-38733
S-1-SC-38616
S-1-SC-38738
S-1-SC-38744
S-1-SC-38746
S-1-SC-38747
S-1-SC-38748
S-1-SC-38749
S-1-SC-38707
S-1-SC-38756
S-1-SC-38758
S-1-SC-38760
S-1-SC-38761
S-1-SC-38763
S-1-SC-38681
S-1-SC-38768
S-1-SC-38769
S-1-SC-38770
S-1-SC-38773
S-1-SC-38777
S-1-SC-38778
S-1-SC-38779
S-1-SC-38781
S-1-SC-38782
S-1-SC-38789
S-1-SC-38790
S-1-SC-38791

State v. Keaton

Duran v. Deutsche Bank
State v. Atencio

State v. Toney

State v. Sanchez

Russell v. Kinney

State v. Vigil

State v. Sandoval

State ex rel. CYFD v. Tyyarri L.
State v. Coker

State v. Atencio

State v. Apodaca

State v. Lujan-Sierra

State v. Lujan-Sierra

CCA of Tennessee v. NM Tax & Rev
Prose v. NM Medical Board
State v. Jesenya O

State v. Wilson

Wallbro v. Notle

State v. Triste

State v. Hansen

State v. Jackson

Kiley v. Engel-Brown

State v. Anderson

State v. Pierre

State v. Barron

State v. Quintero

3/18/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/29/2021
3/29/2021
3/29/2021
4/1/2021
4/1/2021
4/5/2021
4/6/2021
4/7/2021
4/7/2021
4/7/2021
4/8/2021
4/9/2021
4/12/2021
4/12/2021
4/13/2021
4/13/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/14/2021
4/16/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021



S-1-SC-38792
S-1-SC-38795
S-1-SC-38797
S-1-SC-38799
S-1-SC-38800
S-1-SC-38716
S-1-SC-38788
S-1-SC-38800
S-1-SC-38802
S-1-SC-38803
S-1-SC-38808
S-1-SC-38809
S-1-SC-38810
S-1-SC-38814
S-1-SC-38817
S-1-SC-38818
S-1-SC-38823
S-1-SC-38824
S-1-SC-38825
S-1-SC-38826
S-1-SC-38827
S-1-SC-38828
S-1-SC-38834
S-1-SC-38835
S-1-SC-38837
S-1-SC-38839
S-1-SC-38841

State v. Coriz

State v. Hague

State v. Begaye

Reese v. Marchiondo Law Offices
State v. Gilbert B

State ex rel. CYFD v. Garrett R.
Boulanger v. Rio Rancho Public Schools
State ex rel CYFD v. Gilbert B
State v. Lopez

Emon v. State ex rel. CYFD

State v. Chapo

State v. Longoria-Arroyo

State v. Ocon

State v. Mote

LEA Power Partners LLC v. New Mexico Taxation and Rew:

State v. Taylor
State v. Zavala

Canizales v. New Mexico Department of Workforce Solut

State v. Lucero
State v. Guillen
State v. Najera
State v. Amaya
Autovest v. Agosto
State v. Munir

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company v. Valerio

State v. Miranda-Aguirre
State v. Janet

4/21/2021
4/26/2021
4/27/2021
4/28/2021
4/30/2021
5/3/2021
5/6/2021
5/3/2021
5/5/2021
5/5/2021
5/6/2021
5/7/2021
5/7/2021
5/14/2021
5/19/2021
5/19/2021
5/25/2021
5/25/2021
5/26/2021
5/27/2021
5/27/2021
5/27/2021
6/2/2021
6/3/2021
6/4/2021
6/8/2021
6/9/2021



S-1-SC-38842
S-1-SC-38845
S-1-SC-38848
S-1-SC-38849
S-1-SC-38850
S-1-SC-38851
S-1-SC-38853
S-1-SC-38854
S-1-SC-38855
S-1-SC-38858
S-1-SC-38859
S-1-SC-38860
S-1-SC-38861
S-1-SC-38862
S-1-SC-38863
S-1-SC-38864
S-1-SC-38865
S-1-SC-38867
S-1-SC-38868
S-1-SC-38869
S-1-SC-38870
S-1-SC-38871
S-1-SC-38872
S-1-SC-38873
S-1-SC-38875
S-1-SC-38877
S-1-SC-38879

State v. Gutierrez-Robles

Wilson v. Berger Briggs Real Estate
State v. Martinez

State v. Arvizo

State v. Roberts

State v. Crawford

State v. Garcia

State v. Silva

State v. Devara

State v. Rosales

Perkins v. Kennemer

State v. Gutierrez

State v. Vasquez-Salas

State v. Cano

State v. Sandoval

State v. Castillo

State v. Herrera

Federal National Mortgage v. Trissell
Sanchez v. Healy

State v. Atencio

Mesfin v. Southwest Airlines
Anaya v. City of Albuquerque
Gonzagowski v. Steamatic of Albuquerque
State ex rel CYFD v. Joshua L

State v. Shepherd

State v. Billie

State v. Kleinegger

6/9/2021

6/9/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/14/2021
6/14/2021
6/14/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/18/2021
6/18/2021
6/22/2021
6/24/2021
6/24/2021
6/24/2021
6/25/2021
7/12/2021
7/29/2021
6/28/2021
6/28/2021
6/29/2021



S-1-SC-38880
S-1-SC-38881
S-1-SC-38884
S-1-SC-38885
S-1-SC-38887
S-1-SC-38888
S-1-SC-38890
S-1-SC-38891
S-1-SC-38892
S-1-SC-38895
S-1-SC-38899
S-1-SC-38903
S-1-SC-38904
S-1-SC-38906
S-1-SC-38908
S-1-SC-38910
S-1-SC-38918
S-1-SC-38920
S-1-SC-38921
S-1-SC-38922
S-1-SC-38925
S-1-SC-38926
S-1-SC-38929
S-1-SC-38931
S-1-SC-38934
S-1-SC-38935
S-1-SC-38937

State v. Martinez

State v. Turner

State v. Getchell

State v. Vargas

Pueblo Norte v. Town of Taos
State v. Arreola-Varela

State v. Brionez

State v. Murray

State v. Yanes

State v. Mitchell

State v. Vollenweider

State v. Grajeda

State v. Salazar

State v. Barker

Stocker v. Lovelace Rehab Hospital
State v. Phillips

Martinez v. Law Offices of John C Ye
State v. Brewer

Lopez v Edeal Dairy

State ex rel CYFD v. Heather S.
State v. Gonzales

City of Roswell v. Segura

State v. Taylor

State v. Villanueva

McFarland Land and Cattle v. Caprock Solar
State v. Gutierrez

State v. Ayon

7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/6/2021
7/7/2021
7/8/2021
7/8/2021
7/13/2021
7/14/2021
7/15/2021
7/19/2021
7/19/2021
7/21/2021
8/16/2021
7/21/2021
7/22/2021
7/28/2021
7/28/2021
7/29/2021
7/29/2021
8/30/2021
8/2/2021
8/2/2021
8/4/2021
8/9/2021
8/11/2021
8/12/2021
8/12/2021



S-1-SC-38938
S-1-SC-38939
S-1-SC-38940
S-1-SC-38941
S-1-SC-38949
S-1-SC-38950
S-1-SC-38951
S-1-SC-38954
S-1-SC-38958
S-1-SC-38959
S-1-SC-38960
S-1-SC-38961
S-1-SC-38962
S-1-SC-38963
S-1-SC-38964
S-1-SC-38966
S-1-SC-38968
S-1-SC-38969
S-1-SC-38970
S-1-SC-38972
S-1-SC-38975

State v. Blanton

State v. Benavidez

State ex rel CYFD v. Josie G
State v. Amador

Muniz v. Commissioner of Public Lands
State v. Medina

State v. Spears

Contreras v. Miller Bonded, Inc.
Haynes v. Lujan

State v. Romero

State ex rel CYFD v. Ruben B
Cummings v. Board of Regents of the University of New I
State v. Guerrero

State v. Perez

State v. Hart

State v. Julg

State v. Johnson

State v. Marshall

State v. Delagarza

State v. Evans

Anderson v. Anderson

Total Granted

8/12/2021
8/13/2021
8/30/2021
8/16/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/19/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/26/2021
8/27/2021
8/27/2021
8/27/2021
8/30/2021
8/31/2021

177



RULE 12-502 NMRA

PETITIONS FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI GRANTED
JANUARY 1, 2021 TO AUGUST 31, 2021

Case #
S-1-SC-38405
S-1-SC-38519
S-1-SC-38106
S-1-SC-38164
S-1-SC-38502
S-1-SC-38642
S-1-SC-38601
S-1-SC-38713
S-1-SC-38758
S-1-SC-38761
S-1-SC-38766
S-1-SC-38768
S-1-SC-38769
S-1-SC-38782
S-1-SC-38802
S-1-SC-38818

Case Name
Martin v. State
State v. Medina
State v. Martinez
Sacred Garden v. Taxation ar
State v. Marquez
State v. Espinoza
Premier Oil v. Welch

State v. Sena

State v. Atencio

State v. Lujan-Sierra

State v. Watchman

Prose v. NM Medical Board
State v. Jesenya O

State v. Anderson

State v. Lopez
State v. Taylor

Total Granted

Date Writ Issued

3/15/2021
3/15/2021
3/23/2021
3/29/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021

8/5/2021

8/6/2021

8/6/2021

8/6/2021
6/28/2021
6/28/2021
6/28/2021
6/28/2021
6/28/2021
6/28/2021

16



Case #
S-1-SC-37557
S-1-SC-38171
S-1-SC-37389
S-1-SC-37068

RULE 12-502 NMRA
WRITS OF CERTIORARI QUASHED
JANUARY 1, 2021 TO AUGUST 31, 2021

Case Name
State v. Bice
Maestas v. Town of Taos
State v. Banghart-Portillo
State Engineer v. United States of America

TOTAL QUASHED

Date Writ Quashed
2/8/2021
3/9/2021
3/22/2021
3/29/2021

4
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