## RULE 12-502 NMRA PETITIONS FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI FILED JANUARY 1, 2021 TO AUGUST 31, 2021

Case #	Case Name	<b>Date Petition Filed</b>
S-1-SC-38628	State v. Calderon, Jr.	1/4/2021
S-1-SC-38629	State v. Manes	1/4/2021
S-1-SC-38632	Eastwood v. Oskins	1/4/2021
S-1-SC-38637	State v. Gonzalez	1/8/2021
S-1-SC-38634	State v. Rodriguez	1/8/2021
S-1-SC-38638	State v. Montoya	1/8/2021
S-1-SC-38636	State v. Chairez	1/11/2021
S-1-SC-38640	State v. Ortegon	1/13/2021
S-1-SC-38641	State v. Flores	1/13/2021
S-1-SC-38642	State v. Espinoza	1/13/2021
S-1-SC-38643	Cook v. Wilson	1/13/2021
S-1-SC-38645	State v. Horton	1/14/2021
S-1-SC-38650	State v. Phillips	1/19/2021
S-1-SC-38651	Ellis v. Always There Home Care	1/19/2021
S-1-SC-38652	State v. Godkin	1/21/2021
S-1-SC-38653	Benavidez v. Bernalillo Board of County Commissioners	1/22/2021
S-1-SC-38654	State v. Alejandro M.	1/22/2021
S-1-SC-38659	State v. Kilcrease	1/28/2021
S-1-SC-38670	State v. Quattlander	2/4/2021
S-1-SC-38674	H&B Properties v. Miller	2/8/2021
S-1-SC-38677	State v. Hirschfeld	2/10/2021

S-1-SC-38679	State v. Villanueva	2/12/2021
S-1-SC-38688	Canes v. Driveline Holding Inc.	2/19/2021
S-1-SC-38689	Chandler v. Advance New Mexico Now PAC	2/19/2021
S-1-SC-38691	State v. Romero	2/22/2021
S-1-SC-38696	State v. Heh	2/22/2021
S-1-SC-38697	State v. Manygoat	2/22/2021
S-1-SC-38700	State v. Taylor	2/25/2021
S-1-SC-38701	Hinojos v. City of Elephant Butte	2/26/2021
S-1-SC-38702	State v. Lucero	3/1/2021
S-1-SC-38704	State v. Baker	3/1/2021
S-1-SC-38703	Home Rejuvenation v. Torres	3/1/2021
S-1-SC-38705	State v. Padilla	3/3/2021
S-1-SC-38706	State ex rel CYFD v. Angela C.	3/4/2021
S-1-SC-38708	LG Chem America Inc. v. Baca	3/4/2021
S-1-SC-38709	State v. Aguilar	3/4/2021
S-1-SC-38711	State v. Arnaudville	3/5/2021
S-1-SC-38712	State v. Arington-Martinez	3/5/2021
S-1-SC-38713	State v. Sena	3/5/2021
S-1-SC-38715	State ex rel. CYFD v. Martin L.	3/5/2021
S-1-SC-38717	State v. Aguirre	3/8/2021
S-1-SC-38718	Filippi v. Wallin	3/8/2021
S-1-SC-38684	State ex rel CYFD v. Alyssa H.	3/9/2021
S-1-SC-38721	State v. Yazzie-Miller	3/10/2021
S-1-SC-38723	McGregor v. Platinum Bank	3/11/2021
S-1-SC-38724	State v. Santiago V.	3/12/2021
S-1-SC-38728	State v. Prieto-Lozoya	3/15/2021
S-1-SC-38732	State v. Williams	3/17/2021

S-1-SC-38733	State v. Keaton	3/18/2021
S-1-SC-38616	Duran v. Deutsche Bank	3/22/2021
S-1-SC-38738	State v. Atencio	3/22/2021
S-1-SC-38744	State v. Toney	3/29/2021
S-1-SC-38746	State v. Sanchez	3/29/2021
S-1-SC-38747	Russell v. Kinney	3/29/2021
S-1-SC-38748	State v. Vigil	4/1/2021
S-1-SC-38749	State v. Sandoval	4/1/2021
S-1-SC-38707	State ex rel. CYFD v. Tyyarri L.	4/5/2021
S-1-SC-38756	State v. Coker	4/6/2021
S-1-SC-38758	State v. Atencio	4/7/2021
S-1-SC-38760	State v. Apodaca	4/7/2021
S-1-SC-38761	State v. Lujan-Sierra	4/7/2021
S-1-SC-38763	State v. Lujan-Sierra	4/8/2021
S-1-SC-38681	CCA of Tennessee v. NM Tax & Rev	4/9/2021
S-1-SC-38768	Prose v. NM Medical Board	4/12/2021
S-1-SC-38769	State v. Jesenya O	4/12/2021
S-1-SC-38770	State v. Wilson	4/13/2021
S-1-SC-38773	Wallbro v. Notle	4/13/2021
S-1-SC-38777	State v. Triste	4/14/2021
S-1-SC-38778	State v. Hansen	4/14/2021
S-1-SC-38779	State v. Jackson	4/14/2021
S-1-SC-38781	Kiley v. Engel-Brown	4/14/2021
S-1-SC-38782	State v. Anderson	4/16/2021
S-1-SC-38789	State v. Pierre	4/21/2021
S-1-SC-38790	State v. Barron	4/21/2021
S-1-SC-38791	State v. Quintero	4/21/2021

		. / /
S-1-SC-38792	State v. Coriz	4/21/2021
S-1-SC-38795	State v. Hague	4/26/2021
S-1-SC-38797	State v. Begaye	4/27/2021
S-1-SC-38799	Reese v. Marchiondo Law Offices	4/28/2021
S-1-SC-38800	State v. Gilbert B	4/30/2021
S-1-SC-38716	State ex rel. CYFD v. Garrett R.	5/3/2021
S-1-SC-38788	Boulanger v. Rio Rancho Public Schools	5/6/2021
S-1-SC-38800	State ex rel CYFD v. Gilbert B	5/3/2021
S-1-SC-38802	State v. Lopez	5/5/2021
S-1-SC-38803	Emon v. State ex rel. CYFD	5/5/2021
S-1-SC-38808	State v. Chapo	5/6/2021
S-1-SC-38809	State v. Longoria-Arroyo	5/7/2021
S-1-SC-38810	State v. Ocon	5/7/2021
S-1-SC-38814	State v. Mote	5/14/2021
S-1-SC-38817	LEA Power Partners LLC v. New Mexico Taxation and Rev	5/19/2021
S-1-SC-38818	State v. Taylor	5/19/2021
S-1-SC-38823	State v. Zavala	5/25/2021
S-1-SC-38824	Canizales v. New Mexico Department of Workforce Solut	5/25/2021
S-1-SC-38825	State v. Lucero	5/26/2021
S-1-SC-38826	State v. Guillen	5/27/2021
S-1-SC-38827	State v. Najera	5/27/2021
S-1-SC-38828	State v. Amaya	5/27/2021
S-1-SC-38834	Autovest v. Agosto	6/2/2021
S-1-SC-38835	State v. Munir	6/3/2021
S-1-SC-38837	Deutsche Bank National Trust Company v. Valerio	6/4/2021
S-1-SC-38839	State v. Miranda-Aguirre	6/8/2021
S-1-SC-38841	State v. Janet	6/9/2021

S-1-SC-38842	State v. Gutierrez-Robles	6/9/2021
S-1-SC-38845	Wilson v. Berger Briggs Real Estate	6/9/2021
S-1-SC-38848	State v. Martinez	6/10/2021
S-1-SC-38849	State v. Arvizo	6/10/2021
S-1-SC-38850	State v. Roberts	6/11/2021
S-1-SC-38851	State v. Crawford	6/11/2021
S-1-SC-38853	State v. Garcia	6/14/2021
S-1-SC-38854	State v. Silva	6/14/2021
S-1-SC-38855	State v. Devara	6/14/2021
S-1-SC-38858	State v. Rosales	6/16/2021
S-1-SC-38859	Perkins v. Kennemer	6/16/2021
S-1-SC-38860	State v. Gutierrez	6/16/2021
S-1-SC-38861	State v. Vasquez-Salas	6/16/2021
S-1-SC-38862	State v. Cano	6/17/2021
S-1-SC-38863	State v. Sandoval	6/17/2021
S-1-SC-38864	State v. Castillo	6/18/2021
S-1-SC-38865	State v. Herrera	6/18/2021
S-1-SC-38867	Federal National Mortgage v. Trissell	6/22/2021
S-1-SC-38868	Sanchez v. Healy	6/24/2021
S-1-SC-38869	State v. Atencio	6/24/2021
S-1-SC-38870	Mesfin v. Southwest Airlines	6/24/2021
S-1-SC-38871	Anaya v. City of Albuquerque	6/25/2021
S-1-SC-38872	Gonzagowski v. Steamatic of Albuquerque	7/12/2021
S-1-SC-38873	State ex rel CYFD v. Joshua L	7/29/2021
S-1-SC-38875	State v. Shepherd	6/28/2021
S-1-SC-38877	State v. Billie	6/28/2021
S-1-SC-38879	State v. Kleinegger	6/29/2021

S-1-SC-38880	State v. Martinez	7/1/2021
S-1-SC-38881	State v. Turner	7/1/2021
S-1-SC-38884	State v. Getchell	7/6/2021
S-1-SC-38885	State v. Vargas	7/7/2021
S-1-SC-38887	Pueblo Norte v. Town of Taos	7/8/2021
S-1-SC-38888	State v. Arreola-Varela	7/8/2021
S-1-SC-38890	State v. Brionez	7/13/2021
S-1-SC-38891	State v. Murray	7/14/2021
S-1-SC-38892	State v. Yanes	7/15/2021
S-1-SC-38895	State v. Mitchell	7/19/2021
S-1-SC-38899	State v. Vollenweider	7/19/2021
S-1-SC-38903	State v. Grajeda	7/21/2021
S-1-SC-38904	State v. Salazar	8/16/2021
S-1-SC-38906	State v. Barker	7/21/2021
S-1-SC-38908	Stocker v. Lovelace Rehab Hospital	7/22/2021
S-1-SC-38910	State v. Phillips	7/28/2021
S-1-SC-38918	Martinez v. Law Offices of John C Ye	7/28/2021
S-1-SC-38920	State v. Brewer	7/29/2021
S-1-SC-38921	Lopez v Edeal Dairy	7/29/2021
S-1-SC-38922	State ex rel CYFD v. Heather S.	8/30/2021
S-1-SC-38925	State v. Gonzales	8/2/2021
S-1-SC-38926	City of Roswell v. Segura	8/2/2021
S-1-SC-38929	State v. Taylor	8/4/2021
S-1-SC-38931	State v. Villanueva	8/9/2021
S-1-SC-38934	McFarland Land and Cattle v. Caprock Solar	8/11/2021
S-1-SC-38935	State v. Gutierrez	8/12/2021
S-1-SC-38937	State v. Ayon	8/12/2021

State v. Blanton	8/12/2021
State v. Benavidez	8/13/2021
State ex rel CYFD v. Josie G	8/30/2021
State v. Amador	8/16/2021
Muniz v. Commissioner of Public Lands	8/18/2021
State v. Medina	8/18/2021
State v. Spears	8/18/2021
Contreras v. Miller Bonded, Inc.	8/19/2021
Haynes v. Lujan	8/23/2021
State v. Romero	8/23/2021
State ex rel CYFD v. Ruben B	8/24/2021
Cummings v. Board of Regents of the University of New N	8/24/2021
State v. Guerrero	8/25/2021
State v. Perez	8/25/2021
State v. Hart	8/25/2021
State v. Julg	8/26/2021
State v. Johnson	8/27/2021
State v. Marshall	8/27/2021
State v. Delagarza	8/27/2021
State v. Evans	8/30/2021
Anderson v. Anderson	8/31/2021
Total Granted	177
	State v. Benavidez State ex rel CYFD v. Josie G State v. Amador Muniz v. Commissioner of Public Lands State v. Medina State v. Spears Contreras v. Miller Bonded, Inc. Haynes v. Lujan State v. Romero State ex rel CYFD v. Ruben B Cummings v. Board of Regents of the University of New N State v. Guerrero State v. Perez State v. Hart State v. Julg State v. Johnson State v. Marshall State v. Delagarza State v. Evans Anderson v. Anderson

## RULE 12-502 NMRA PETITIONS FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI GRANTED JANUARY 1, 2021 TO AUGUST 31, 2021

Case #	Case Name	<b>Date Writ Issued</b>
S-1-SC-38405	Martin v. State	3/15/2021
S-1-SC-38519	State v. Medina	3/15/2021
S-1-SC-38106	State v. Martinez	3/23/2021
S-1-SC-38164	Sacred Garden v. Taxation an	3/29/2021
S-1-SC-38502	State v. Marquez	4/23/2021
S-1-SC-38642	State v. Espinoza	4/23/2021
S-1-SC-38601	Premier Oil v. Welch	8/5/2021
S-1-SC-38713	State v. Sena	8/6/2021
S-1-SC-38758	State v. Atencio	8/6/2021
S-1-SC-38761	State v. Lujan-Sierra	8/6/2021
S-1-SC-38766	State v. Watchman	6/28/2021
S-1-SC-38768	Prose v. NM Medical Board	6/28/2021
S-1-SC-38769	State v. Jesenya O	6/28/2021
S-1-SC-38782	State v. Anderson	6/28/2021
S-1-SC-38802	State v. Lopez	6/28/2021
S-1-SC-38818	State v. Taylor	6/28/2021

16

## RULE 12-502 NMRA WRITS OF CERTIORARI QUASHED JANUARY 1, 2021 TO AUGUST 31, 2021

Case #	Case Name		<b>Date Writ Quashed</b>
S-1-SC-37557	State v. Bice		2/8/2021
S-1-SC-38171	Maestas v. Town of Taos		3/9/2021
S-1-SC-37389	State v. Banghart-Portillo		3/22/2021
S-1-SC-37068	State Engineer v. United States of America		3/29/2021
		TOTAL QUASHED	4